NW Outdoor Science School at Cedar Ridge

Student Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change
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Tuesday

Arrival!

Welcome! Bathrooms.

Welcome Skits and Community
Agreements

Sort into cabin groups, wash hands for
lunch

Lunch with Cabin Groups

Cabin move-in, cabin constitution,
icebreakers

Fire Drill

Snack

Sort into FS groups, FS group
agreements. Intro FS!

Homeroom

Meet @ Habitats

Dinner

Get warm clothes, brush teeth,
bathroom

Campfire

Get ready for bed

Goodnight!
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Wednesday
Wake Up
Niches
Breakfast
Cabin Time: get ready for Field Study
Field Study Who Lives Here?

Field Study Rotation

Wash hands for lunch

Lunch
Cabin Time/Showers

Field Study Rotation

Snack on Field Study
Field Study Rotation
Homeroom

Rec Time

Dinner

Get warm clothes, brush teeth,
bathroom

Campfire

Night Hike

Get ready for bed
Goodnight!
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Thursday
Wake Up
Niches
Breakfast
Back to cabin for Field Study prep
Field Study : Testable Questions

Field Study Data Collection

Wash hands for lunch

Lunch
Cabin Time/Showers

Create Presentations

Snack on Field Study

Field Study: Finish Presentations
Homeroom

Rec Time

Dinner

Get warm clothes,, brush teeth,
bathroom, pack bag

Campfire
Get ready for bed

Goodnight!
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7:15
7:30
8:15
8:45

10:00

10:30
11:15

11:45

Friday
Wake Up
Bring luggage to tarp & do niches
Breakfast
Clean Cabins
Student Presentations/Symposium

Nametag signing. Lost & Found. Wash
hands for lunch.

Picnic Lunch
Final Bathrooms, board bus

Goodbye!




NW Outdoor Science School at Trickle Creek

Student Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
6:45 Wake Up & Move Out!
7:00 Wake Up 7:00 Wake Up 7:15 Habitat Lines
7:35 Niches 7:35 Niches 7:30 Breakfast
7:45 Habitat Lines 7:45 Flag
8:00 Breakfast 8:00 Breakfast 8:00 Clean Up/bathrooms
8:40 Cabin time 8:40 Cabin time 8:15 Discovery Day
9:25 Habitat Lines/Niches 9:25 Habitat Lines
9:30 Field Study (until 2:30, with 12:00 9:30 Field Study 10:15 Nametag Signing & Names
10:30 Kids Arrive: tours, bathrooms, luggage lunch in the field) 10:45 Brunch By Cabins
11:00 Community meeting 11:00 Luggage Crew to Parking lot
11:15 Final Bathrooms
11:30 Tree Planting
11:50 Lower bathhouse 11:45 Dismiss to Buses
12:00 Lunch 12:00 Buses Depart
12:30 Lunch 12:45 Field Study
1:15 Move-Ins
3:00 Parking lot (drill) 2:30 Cabin Time 2:30 Cabin Time
3:15 Intro Field Study 3:35 Snack/Meetings 3:35 Snack/Meetings
5:00 Homeroom, Meetings, Snack 4:45 Recreation 4:45 Recreation
5:45 Habitat Lines/Niches 5:45 Habitat Lines/Niches 5:45 Niches/Habitat Lines
6:00 Dinner (by cabin) 6:00 Dinner 6:00 Dinner
6:40 Cabin Time: Brush Teeth & Bundle Up 6:40 Cabin Time: Brush Teeth & Bundle Up 6:40 Cabin Time: Cabin Time/Pre Pack
8:00 Campfire 8:00 Campfire 8:00 Campfire
8:45 End Campfo\ire 8:45 End Campfire 8:45 End Campfire
9:15 Bedtime 9:15 Bedtime 9:30 Bedtime




NW Outdoor Science School at Arrah Wanna
Student Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

10:30

11:15

12:00

1:15

2:15

4:45
5:42
5:50
5:55
6:00
7:00

7:45
8:20
9:20
9:50

Students Arrive! Camp Tour & Unload
Luggage
Community Meeting!

Lunch!

Move In to Cabins: Assign bunks, Cabin
Const., Shower sign-ups, Name Games,
Prep for Field Study

Field Study! & SNACK
Meet at EXPO Center

Cabin Time: Team builders
Emergency Drill

Cabins walk to DH, Wash Up, Meds
Flag Ceremony

Dinner

Homeroom

Cabin Time (meet @ Habitats)
Campfire!

Get Ready for Sleep (Meds)
Lights Out for ALL

7:00
7:50

8:00
9:00
9:30

12:55
1:00
1:45
1:50

3:00
3:50
4:45

5:55
6:05
6:50

7:45
8:30
9:15
9:45

Wake Up, Meds, (shower?)
Flag Ceremony

Breakfast!
Niches & Cabin Time

Field Study!
SNACK
Use bathrooms on the way back.

Dining Hall Habitats
Lunch!
Dismiss to habitats (restrooms)

Quiet Cabin Time (rest & showers/skit
planning)

Homeroom & Snack
Interest Groups
Recreation

Flag Ceremony

Dinner

Cabin Time: Cabin Skit Planning, Team
Builders.

Campfire

Night Hike

Get Ready for Sleep (Meds)

Lights Out

7:00
7:50

8:00
9:00
9:30

12:55
1:00
1:45
1:50

3:00
3:50
4:45

5:55
6:05
6:50

7:45

9:15
9:45

Wake Up, Meds, (shower?)
Flag Ceremony

Breakfast!
Niches & Cabin Time

Field Study!
SNACK
Use bathrooms on the way back.

Dining Hall Habitats
Lunch!
Dismiss to habitats (restrooms)

Quiet Cabin Time (rest & showers/skit
planning)

Homeroom & Snack
Interest Groups
Recreation

Flag Ceremony

Dinner

Niches & Cabin Time: Cabin Skits, Wish
Sticks

Campfire, Wish Sticks Ceremony

Wish Sticks Ceremony

Get Ready for Sleep (Meds)

Lights Out

6:45
7:35
7:45

8:45

10:30

11:15
11:50
12:00

12:15

Wake Up & Pack Gear

Luggage to Gym (Meds)

Pick up Picnic Breakfast!

Clean Cabins

Prep for Field Study

Final Field Study: Learning Expo!

Final Ceremonies, Nametag signing,
etc.

Lunch

Restrooms & Nametags

Load Buses

Students Depart




NW Outdoor Science School at Meriwether

Student Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
7:00 Wake Up 7:00 Wake Up 7:00 Wake Up
7:40 Niches 7:40 Niches 7:40 Niches
7:50 Flag Ceremony 7:50 Flag Ceremony 7:50 Flag Ceremony
7:55 Breakfast! 7:55 Breakfast! 7:55 Breakfast!
8:40 Niches & Cabin Time 8:40 Niches & Cabin Time 8:40 Pack up @ cabin area
9:15 Field Study #1, dismiss from cabin area 9:15 Field Study #3, dismiss from cabin area 9:15 Overview@ Dining Hall by color group
10:30 Nametag signing @ habitat rocks
11:00 Buses Arrive! Tours, Community 11:00 Lunch - sit by cabins
Meeting
11:45 Final Flag & Tree Planting
12:00 Lunch - Lines by color group 12:00 Lunch - Lines by color group 12:10 Load buses
12:30 Lunch - Lines by color group 12:45 Cabin time 12:45 Cabin time 12:15 Buses depart
1:30 Cabin Time, move in 2:00 Field Study #2 dismiss from cabin area 2:00 Field Study #4 dismiss from cabin area
3:30 Emergency Drill @ Habitat rocks
3:40 Snack @ Habitat rocks
4:00 Field Study Intro @ Habitat Rocks 4:30 Snacks @ Cabins 4:30 Snacks @ Cabins
5:00 Recreation @ habitat rocks 5:00 Recreation @ cabins 5:00 Recreation @ cabins
6:00 Rec ends @ habitat rocks 6:00 Rec ends @ habitat rocks 6:00 Rec ends @ habitat rocks
6:05 Flag 6:05 Flag 6:05 Flag
6:10 Dinner 6:10 Dinner 6:10 Dinner
6:50 Class meetings 6:50 Class meetings 6:50 Class meetings
7:40 Meet at Cabins 7:40 Meet at Cabins 7:40 Meet at Cabins
7:45 Campfire 7:45 Campfire 7:45 Campfire
8:45 Night Hikes
9:15 Bedtime 9:15 Bedtime 9:15 Bedtime




NW Outdoor Science School at Magruder
Student Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
7:00 Rise and Shine 7:00 Rise and Shine 7:00 Rise and Shine. Pack, Clean, Move Out.
Continental breakfast delivered to your
7:30 Niches 7:30 Niches cabin. Luggage to Sherlock Lodge
7:35 Wash hands, Habitat Lines 7:35 Wash hands, Habitat Lines (_mor? food available there). Free play
time if done early
7:45 Breakfast 7:45 Breakfast
8:25 Niches, Medication, Cabin Time 8:25 Niches, Medication, Cabin Time 8:30 Symposium! Meet at Habitat Lines
9:15 Homeroom 9:15 Homeroom
9:45 Field Study #1 9:45 Field Study #3 9:45 Wash Hands/ Line up in Habitat Lines
(Meet at Sherlock Lodge) (Meet at Sherlock Lodge) 10:00 Brunch!
10:30 Kids arrive 10:35 Closing Ceremonies
Site Tours & Bathroom
11:00 Community Meeting & 11:15 Bathroom - Last Chance!
Cabin Assignments 11:30 Students depart
12:00 Wash Hands/ Habitat Lines 12:00 Wash Hands/ Habitat Lines
12:45 Wash hands & Habitat Lines 12:15 Lunch 12:15 Lunch
1:00 Lunch 1:00 Niches/ Medications, Cabin Time (FOB, 1:00 Niches/ Medications, Cabin Time (FOB,
1:30 Fire Drill (In habitat line after meal) some cabins will shower) some cabins will shower)
1:45 First Cabin Time (settle in, cabin 2:30 Field Study #2 2:30 Field Study #4
constitution, gear checkout, ready for
Field Study)
3:00 Recreation
4:00 INTRO Field Study 4:45 Snacks Meet @ Campfire Bowl 4:45 Snacks Meet @ Campfire Bowl
5:00 Recreation 5:00 Interest Groups
6:00 Niches, Wash hands, Habitat Lines 6:15 Niches, Wash hands, Habitat Lines 6:15 Niches, Wash hands, Habitat Lines
6:15 Dinner 6:30 Dinner 6:30 Dinner
7:00 Niches/ Medications, Cabin Time 7:30 Niches, Medications, Cabin Time 7:30 Niches, Medications, Cabin Time
8:00 Campfire 8:00 Campfire 8:00 Campfire
8:45 Night Hikes 9:00 Flnal Bathroom, Lights out, tuck-ins 9:00 FInal Bathroom, Lights out, tuck-ins
9:30 Final bathroom, Lights Out, Tuck-ins
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