<b>NW Outdoor Science School at Cedar Ridg</b>	зe
Student Schedule Fall 2024 subject to char	nge

	Student Schedule Fan 2024 Subject to change			
Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	
	7:00 Wake Up	7:00 Wake Up	6:45 Wake Up	
	7:30 Niches	7:30 Niches	7:15 Bring luggage to tarp & do niches	
	8:00 Breakfast	8:00 Breakfast	7:30 Breakfast	
	8:40 Cabin Time: get ready for Field Study	8:40 Back to cabin for Field Study prep	8:15 Clean Cabins	
	9:20 Field Study Who Lives Here?	9:20 Field Study : Testable Questions	8:45 Student Presentations/Symposium	
10:15 Arrival!			10:00 Nametag signing. Lost & Found. Wash hands for lunch.	
10:30 Welcome! Bathrooms.	10:30 Field Study Rotation	10:20 Field Study Data Collection	10:30 Picnic Lunch	
11:00 Welcome Skits and Community Agreements			11:15 Final Bathrooms, board bus	
11:45 Sort into cabin groups, wash hands for lunch	11:45 Wash hands for lunch	11:45 Wash hands for lunch	11:45 Goodbye!	
12:00 Lunch with Cabin Groups	12:00 Lunch	12:00 Lunch		
1:00 Cabin move-in, cabin constitution, icebreakers	12:40 Cabin Time/Showers	12:40 Cabin Time/Showers		
2:15 Fire Drill 2:25 Snack	1:50 Field Study Rotation	1:50 Create Presentations		
2:40 Sort into FS groups, FS group	3:00 Snack on Field Study	3:00 Snack on Field Study		
agreements. Intro FS!	3:15 Field Study Rotation	3:15 Field Study: Finish Presentations		
4:45 Homeroom	4:15 Homeroom	4:15 Homeroom		
6:00 Meet @ Habitats	5:15 Rec Time	5:15 Rec Time		
6:15 Dinner	6:15 Dinner	6:15 Dinner		
7:00 Get warm clothes, brush teeth,	6:55 Get warm clothes, brush teeth,	6:55 Get warm clothes,, brush teeth,		
bathroom	bathroom	bathroom, pack bag		
7:30 Campfire	7:30 Campfire	7:45 Campfire		
8:30 Get ready for bed	8:15 Night Hike	8:30 Get ready for bed		
	8:45 Get ready for bed			
9:00 Goodnight!	9:15 Goodnight!	9:00 Goodnight!		

## **NW Outdoor Science School at Trickle Creek Student Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change**

Student Schedule Fail 2024 Subject to change			
Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
			6:45 Wake Up & Move Out!
	7:00 Wake Up	7:00 Wake Up	7:15 Habitat Lines
	7:35 Niches	7:35 Niches	7:30 Breakfast
	7:45 Habitat Lines	7:45 Flag	
	8:00 Breakfast	8:00 Breakfast	8:00 Clean Up/bathrooms
	8:40 Cabin time	8:40 Cabin time	8:15 Discovery Day
	9:25 Habitat Lines/Niches	9:25 Habitat Lines	
	9:30 Field Study (until 2:30, with 12:00	9:30 Field Study	10:15 Nametag Signing & Names
10:30 Kids Arrive: tours, bathrooms, luggage	lunch in the field)		10:45 Brunch By Cabins
11:00 Community meeting			11:00 Luggage Crew to Parking lot
			11:15 Final Bathrooms
			11:30 Tree Planting
		11:50 Lower bathhouse	11:45 Dismiss to Buses
		12:00 Lunch	12:00 Buses Depart
12:30 Lunch		12:45 Field Study	
1:15 Move-Ins			
3:00 Parking lot (drill)	2:30 Cabin Time	2:30 Cabin Time	
3:15 Intro Field Study	3:35 Snack/Meetings	3:35 Snack/Meetings	
5:00 Homeroom, Meetings, Snack	4:45 Recreation	4:45 Recreation	
5:45 Habitat Lines/Niches	5:45 Habitat Lines/Niches	5:45 Niches/Habitat Lines	
6:00 Dinner (by cabin)	6:00 Dinner	6:00 Dinner	
6:40 Cabin Time: Brush Teeth & Bundle Up	6:40 Cabin Time: Brush Teeth & Bundle Up	6:40 Cabin Time: Cabin Time/Pre Pack	
8:00 Campfire	8:00 Campfire	8:00 Campfire	
8:45 End Campfo\ire	8:45 End Campfire	8:45 End Campfire	
9:15 Bedtime	9:15 Bedtime	9:30 Bedtime	

<b>NW Outdoor Science School at Arrah Wanna</b>
Student Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change

Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
10.00.01		1114110404	6:45 Wake Up & Pack Gear
	7:00 Wake Up, Meds, (shower?)	7:00 Wake Up, Meds, (shower?)	7:35 Luggage to Gym (Meds)
	7:50 Flag Ceremony	7:50 Flag Ceremony	7:45 Pick up Picnic Breakfast!
	· ·	·	Clean Cabins
	8:00 Breakfast!	8:00 Breakfast!	Prep for Field Study
	9:00 Niches & Cabin Time	9:00 Niches & Cabin Time	8:45 Final Field Study: Learning Expo!
	9:30 Field Study!	9:30 Field Study!	
	SNACK	SNACK	
10:30 Students Arrive! Camp Tour & Unload	Use bathrooms on the way back.	Use bathrooms on the way back.	10:30 Final Ceremonies, Nametag signing,
Luggage			etc.
11:15 Community Meeting!			11:15 Lunch
			11:50 Restrooms & Nametags
12:00 Lunch!			12:00 Load Buses
	12:55 Dining Hall Habitats	12:55 Dining Hall Habitats	12:15 Students Depart
1:15 Move In to Cabins: Assign bunks, Cabin	1:00 Lunch!	1:00 Lunch!	
Const., Shower sign-ups, Name Games,	1:45 Dismiss to habitats (restrooms)	1:45 Dismiss to habitats (restrooms)	
Prep for Field Study	1:50 Quiet Cabin Time (rest & showers/skit	1:50 Quiet Cabin Time (rest & showers/skit	
	planning)	planning)	
2:15 Field Study! & SNACK			
Meet at EXPO Center	3:00 Homeroom & Snack	3:00 Homeroom & Snack	
	3:50 Interest Groups	3:50 Interest Groups	
4:45 Cabin Time: Team builders	4:45 Recreation	4:45 Recreation	
5:42 Emergency Drill			
5:50 Cabins walk to DH, Wash Up, Meds			
5:55 Flag Ceremony	5:55 Flag Ceremony	5:55 Flag Ceremony	
6:00 Dinner	6:05 Dinner	6:05 Dinner	
7:00 Homeroom	6:50 Cabin Time: Cabin Skit Planning, Team	6:50 Niches & Cabin Time: Cabin Skits, Wish	
	Builders.	Sticks	
7:45 Cabin Time (meet @ Habitats)	7:45 Campfire	7:45 Campfire, Wish Sticks Ceremony	
8:20 Campfire!	8:30 Night Hike	Wish Sticks Ceremony	
9:20 Get Ready for Sleep (Meds)	9:15 Get Ready for Sleep (Meds)	9:15 Get Ready for Sleep (Meds)	
9:50 Lights Out for ALL	9:45 Lights Out	9:45 Lights Out	

## **NW Outdoor Science School at Meriwether Student Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change**

Stadent Schedule Fair 2024 Subject to change			
Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
	7:00 Wake Up	7:00 Wake Up	7:00 Wake Up
	7:40 Niches	7:40 Niches	7:40 Niches
	7:50 Flag Ceremony	7:50 Flag Ceremony	7:50 Flag Ceremony
	7:55 Breakfast!	7:55 Breakfast!	7:55 Breakfast!
	8:40 Niches & Cabin Time	8:40 Niches & Cabin Time	8:40 Pack up @ cabin area
	9:15 Field Study #1, dismiss from cabin area	9:15 Field Study #3, dismiss from cabin area	9:15 Overview@ Dining Hall by color group
			10:30 Nametag signing @ habitat rocks
11:00 Buses Arrive! Tours, Community Meeting			11:00 Lunch - sit by cabins
			11:45 Final Flag & Tree Planting
	12:00 Lunch - Lines by color group	12:00 Lunch - Lines by color group	12:10 Load buses
12:30 Lunch - Lines by color group	12:45 Cabin time	12:45 Cabin time	12:15 Buses depart
1:30 Cabin Time, move in	2:00 Field Study #2 dismiss from cabin area	2:00 Field Study #4 dismiss from cabin area	
3:30 Emergency Drill @ Habitat rocks			
3:40 Snack @ Habitat rocks			
4:00 Field Study Intro @ Habitat Rocks	4:30 Snacks @ Cabins	4:30 Snacks @ Cabins	
5:00 Recreation @ habitat rocks	5:00 Recreation @ cabins	5:00 Recreation @ cabins	
6:00 Rec ends @ habitat rocks	6:00 Rec ends @ habitat rocks	6:00 Rec ends @ habitat rocks	
6:05 Flag	6:05 Flag	6:05 Flag	
6:10 Dinner	6:10 Dinner	6:10 Dinner	
6:50 Class meetings	6:50 Class meetings	6:50 Class meetings	
7:40 Meet at Cabins	7:40 Meet at Cabins	7:40 Meet at Cabins	
7:45 Campfire	7:45 Campfire	7:45 Campfire	
	8:45 Night Hikes		
9:15 Bedtime	9:15 Bedtime	9:15 Bedtime	

## **NW Outdoor Science School at Magruder Student Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change**

Student Schedule Fail 2024 Subject to change			
Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
	7:00 Rise and Shine	7:00 Rise and Shine	7:00 Rise and Shine. <b>Pack, Clean, Move Out</b> .  Continental breakfast delivered to your
	7:30 Niches	7:30 Niches	cabin. Luggage to Sherlock Lodge
	7:35 Wash hands, Habitat Lines	7:35 Wash hands, Habitat Lines	(more food available there). Free play time if done early
	7:45 Breakfast	7:45 Breakfast	time if done early
	8:25 Niches, Medication, Cabin Time	8:25 Niches, Medication, Cabin Time	8:30 Symposium! Meet at Habitat Lines
	9:15 Homeroom	9:15 Homeroom	
	9:45 Field Study #1	9:45 Field Study #3	9:45 Wash Hands/ Line up in Habitat Lines
	(Meet at Sherlock Lodge)	(Meet at Sherlock Lodge)	10:00 Brunch!
10:30 Kids arrive			10:35 Closing Ceremonies
Site Tours & Bathroom			
11:00 Community Meeting &			11:15 Bathroom - Last Chance!
Cabin Assignments			11:30 Students depart
	12:00 Wash Hands/ Habitat Lines	12:00 Wash Hands/ Habitat Lines	
12:45 Wash hands & Habitat Lines	12:15 Lunch	12:15 Lunch	
1:00 Lunch 1:30 Fire Drill (In habitat line after meal)	1:00 Niches/ Medications, Cabin Time (FOB, some cabins will shower)	1:00 Niches/ Medications, Cabin Time (FOB, some cabins will shower)	
1:45 First Cabin Time (settle in, cabin constitution, gear checkout, ready for Field Study)	2:30 Field Study #2	2:30 Field Study #4	
3:00 Recreation			
4:00 INTRO Field Study	4:45 Snacks Meet @ Campfire Bowl	4:45 Snacks Meet @ Campfire Bowl	
	5:00 Recreation	5:00 Interest Groups	
6:00 Niches, Wash hands, Habitat Lines	6:15 Niches, Wash hands, Habitat Lines	6:15 Niches, Wash hands, Habitat Lines	
6:15 Dinner	6:30 Dinner	6:30 Dinner	
7:00 Niches/ Medications, Cabin Time	7:30 Niches, Medications, Cabin Time	7:30 Niches, Medications, Cabin Time	
8:00 Campfire	8:00 Campfire	8:00 Campfire	
8:45 Night Hikes	9:00 Final Bathroom, Lights out, tuck-ins	9:00 Final Bathroom, Lights out, tuck-ins	
9:30 Final bathroom, Lights Out, Tuck-ins			